A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE ACCEPTING A 1 
FEDERAL TRANSIT ADMINISTRATION (FTA) SECTION 5309 BUS AND BUS-2 
RELATED GRANT AND APPROPRIATING TWO MILLION NINE HUNDRED FOUR 3 
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY-NINE DOLLARS ($2,904,859) AND A 4 
CONTRIBUTION OF SIXTY-THREE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHTY-TWO 5 
DOLLARS ($63,882) FROM THE 2013 APPROVED OPERATING BUDGET, AREA-6 
WIDE GENERAL FUND (101), PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT, TO 7 
THE PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION CAPITAL FUND (485), PUBLIC 8 
TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT, FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF 9 
INTERMODAL FACILITIES AND IMPROVEMENTS TO THE DIMOND TRANSIT 10

[...]

Hundred Fifty-Nine Dollars ($2,904,859) is hereby accepted and appropriated as a 24 
grant from the Federal Transit Administration to the Public Transportation Capital 25 
Fund (485) to fund the Phase I construction of the Dimond Intermodal Facility.  26 
 27 
Section  3. That the sum of Sixty-Three Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty-Two 28 
Dollars ($63,882) is hereby appropriated as a contribution from the 2013 Approved 29 
Operating Budget, Area-wide General Fund (101), Public Transportation Department, 30 
to the Public Transportation Capital Fund (485), Public transportation Department, to 31 
fund the support of Municipal Central Service Agencies to this grant.